
GOVERNOR’S MARKETPLACE CONNECTION 
Construction Contracting Workshop 

ODOT Web Sites and Contacts 
 
ODOT Office of Civil Rights 
www.oregon.gov/ODOT/CS/CIVILRIGHTS/ 
 
Small Business Support 
www.oregon.gov/ODOT/CS/CIVILRIGHTS/sbe/small_business.shtml 

 
Labor Compliance 
www.oregon.gov/ODOT/CS/CIVILRIGHTS/lab_comp_program.shtml 
 
Certified Payroll Checklist 
www.oregon.gov/ODOT/CS/CIVILRIGHTS/docs/Labor/Certified_Payroll_Checklist.pdf 
 
Certified Payroll Form 
www.oregon.gov/BOLI/WHD/PWR/docs/wh-38.xls 
 
Project Wage Specifications 
www.oregon.gov/ODOT/HWY/SPECS/wages.shtml 
 
Labor Compliance Officer 
Mark Dostal  (503) 986-4354 Mark.R.Dostal@odot.state.or.us 
Emerging Small Business (ESB) Program Manager 
Jerry Hoffman (503) 986-3106 Gerald.Hoffman@odot.state.or.us 
Small Business Program Manager 
Jill Miller  (503) 986-4355 C.Jill.Miller@odot.state.or.us 
Region 1 Civil Rights Specialist 
David Dixon  (503) 731-4560 David.L.Dixon@odot.state.or.us 
Region 2 & 4 Civil Rights Specialist 
Rick Whelan  (503) 986-4356 Rick.Whelan@odot.state.or.us 
Region 3 & 4 Civil Rights Specialist 
Marie Wright (541) 957-3698 Marie.A.Wright@odot.state.or.us 
Region 5 Civil Rights Specialist 
Henry Manjarres (541) 962-0568 Henry.D.Manjarres@odot.state.or.us 
 
 
 


